Two hypotheses guided the study. Survey research design was adopted for this study. The 

population of this study consists of all the 23,346 married women in the civil service of Cross 

River State. Stratified random sampling technique was used to select total of seven hundred 

and fifty-eight (758) married women in the study area, selected from 10 local government 

area of Cross River State. Three experts validated the instruments that was used to collect 

data for the study. The instrument that was used for data collection in this study is a

[...]

technique adopted for the study was stratified sampling technique. Stratified sampling 

technique is a means by which the researcher gives each member of the population equal 

opportunity of being selected into the sample. The sample of the study consisted of a total of 

seven hundred and fifty-eight (758) married women in Cross-River State selected from 10 

local government area of Cross River State. The instrument for data collection in this study 

is a questionnaire titled “Marital Stability and Job Progression Questionnaire” (MS-JPQ).  

The questionnaire consisted of 42 items divided into three sections: